

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050386 Version: 0 Name: Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan - Establishment of Arts

Ambassador Program for the City of Gainesville

(NB)

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/12/2005 In control: City Commission

On agenda: Final action: 9/12/2005

Title: Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan - Establishment of Arts Ambassador Program for the City of Gainesville (NB)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan - Establishment of Arts Ambassador Program for the City of Gainesville (NB) The City Commission designate DANCE ALIVE! as an official Arts Ambassador of the city, and refer the development of standards of the "Arts Ambassador Program" to the Recreation and Cultural Affairs Committee so that other arts and/or civic groups and organizations may request this designation.